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JERRY KROUPA
View my properties at www.lakehomeswi.net

OFFICE AT
102 N. WISCONSIN ST., ELKHORN

262-949-3618

470629

W5672 Ridge Rd, Elkhorn - Experience lakeside luxury with this custom-built Thelen Construc-
tion home, offering 83’ of private frontage on Lauderdale Lakes. This elegant 3BR, 2.5BA lake 
home is designed to impress, blending timeless craftsmanship with upscale finishes throughout. 
Enjoy stunning lake views from expansive windows, a gourmet kitchen, vaulted ceilings, and a 
spacious open-concept layout perfect for entertaining. Step outside to a beautifully landscaped 
yard with ample space for lakeside relaxation and recreation. Trex balconies, screened porch w/ 
heaters facing the lake, LL family room, stone fireplaces, wet bars, zoned heating & heated 3 car 
garage. For additional fun, turn the rec space into a bar or gym. A rare opportunity to own a true 
luxury retreat on one of Wisconsin’s most sought-after lakes. $1,699,700 

N8367 Hillburn Mill Rd, Elkhorn   - The ultimate nature enthusiast property on a very private 
5.73 acres, amongst majestic oak trees. You’ll be impressed by this 5 BD, 3.5 bath, 2 story with 
finished walk-out. As you enter the foyer off the covered porch you’re greeted by the LR with 
vaulted ceiling gas fireplace adjacent to Ktch with wood floors, large breakfast bar, granite tops 
and new Bosch appliances WiFi capable. Off the ktch you have a dinette with deck access, 
formal dining room plus den off dinette. Master BD ensuite with double vanity, soaking tub 
plus glass shower and walk-in closet. 2nd Bd with Vaulted ceiling. Upstairs offers a loft 3rd 
BD with sitting area, jack and jill bath & 4th Bd. Family room walk-out to cement patio, 5th Bd 
and ample storage. Walking trails throughout the woods and natural spring pond. $1,075,700 

N7729 Laura Lane, Elkhorn  - Luxurious lakefront estate on Lauderdale Lakes’ exclusive ‘’Gold 
Coast’’ with 142’ of pristine sand frontage and 1.28 acres of gated, wooded privacy, all on a 
private road for additional exclusivity. The 4BD, 4.5BA main home is designed for elevated lake 
living, with panoramic views, lakeside dining, a vaulted screened porch, and a lakeside primary 
suite with private deck. Entertain with ease in the walkout lower level featuring a family room, 
wet bar, brick fireplace & patio with fire pit. A rare wet boathouse includes a stunning 2BD/1BA 
guest cottage above with vaulted ceilings, full kitchen, living room, and screened porch. Premi-
um amenities include a 36x30 heated/cooled garage with 4 vaulted rooms including workout 
room & dog run, plus an additional heated 3.5-car detached garage $3,199,997 

W5135 Sterlingworth Ct, Elkhorn  - Located in a prime spot at Sterlingworth Condominiums 
in the atrium, this 2-bedroom, 2-bath unit is just steps from the beach with its own boat slip. 
Enjoy stunning lake views through a wall of sliding glass doors leading to a spacious deck. The 
eat-in kitchen features a breakfast bar and dinette, while the living room offers a cozy gas 
fireplace. The master suite boasts an updated bath with a walk-in multi-head tile shower and 
double vanity. Wood flooring throughout. Direct access to the indoor pool, tennis and pickleball 
courts, and the finest sand beach on the lake. Just a short walk to Lauderdale Golf Course & 
minutes to Kettle Moraine trailhead. Turn-key for effortless lakefront living! $697,700 

W5357 Lauderdale Dr, Elkhorn  - The Iconic Lauderdale Lakes home, ‘’The Boathouse’’ on 
Deakin Isle is situated on 192’ of premier shoreline. Rebuilt in 2015 to its original 1915 Jazz Age 
glory, this 4 bedroom, 3.5 bath home is bursting with historical details and architectural styles. 
Ballroom features 1,200 sq ft with original hard rock maple floors, unique hanging Meiji era 
Japanese lanterns, with the original Opium Den prepped for a future hidden wine cellar. All 3 
Lauderdale Lakes are visible from numerous vantage points throughout the four levels. Kitchen 
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

to obtain your CDL and our trainers are excited to help. New bus drivers are also
eligible for additional bonuses during and at the end of the school year.

For more information, or to apply, visit
https//www.easttroy.k12.wi.us/district/employment.cfm

or call the district office at 262-642-6710

HELP WANTED

CALIVA
SECURITY
STORAGE
262-763-8708

13295

SELF STORAGE SPACE
Burlington Industrial Park 
Different sizes available

More information

763-5806

230434

FOR 
RENT
Burlington 

Apartments
1 BR GROUND LEVEL APT. 
Fridge/Range, A/C., water in-
cluded, no smoking/pets, single 
occupancy. $550. mo.+ electricity 
& sec. Avail. now. 262-210-2962.

Twin Lakes 
Apartments

LAKEFRONT 2 BR APT Pier, 
beach & shore spot for kayak or 
canoe. No Smoking. $1,095. +1 
month sec. dep. Call or text Matt 
224-717-1597.

Room for Rent
WAYSIDE/ROOM FOR RENT 
On the square in Walworth. For 
a single person only. Rent by 
month only. Call or please leave 
a message. 847-739-6789

Inside Sales
Part Time – 3 Days/Week – 9-5

Duties Include:
Inbound & Outbound Telemarketing

Data Entry
Must have:

• Accurate Computer Skills
• Pleasant Phone Manners
• Must Be Dependable

             Apply in Person at

 1102 Ann St., Delavan, Wis.
or email:

vicki@southernlakesnewspapers.com 35
96

61

Help Wanted
CONTRACT ROUTE OPEN 
ONE DAY PER WEEK - 
WEDNESDAYS. YOUR VEHI-
CLE. DELAVAN, BRODHEAD 
AND EVANSVILLE AREAS. 
WEEKLY CONTRACT PAY. 
CALL 262-725-7704 CALL TO 
INQUIRE.

MAIL ROOM/WAREHOUSE 
WORKERS 2-3 DAYS PER 
WEEK. MON.-WED. CASUAL 
ENVIRONMENT. PLEASE CALL 
262-725-7704 TO INQUIRE.

NORTHERN MIST LAWN 
SPRINKLER is looking for some 
new employees to join our team 
for lawn sprinkler installation and 
maintenance. Full time season-
al positions March - November, 
requires physical outdoor work, 
a good work ethic and a valid 
driver’s license. Positions avail-
able now. (262) 539-3474 e-mail: 
northernmist@tds.net



HI-LITER  •  APRIL 30-MAY 6, 2025  •  6

Home 
Improvement

ELIMINATE GUTTER CLEAN-
ING FOREVER! LeafFilter, the 
most advanced debris-blocking 
gutter protection. Schedule a 
FREE LeafFilter estimate today. 
20% off Entire Purchase. Plus 
$10% off Senior & Military Dis-
counts. Call 1-877-920-3533 
(WCAN)  

NEED A HAND With carpentry, 
plumbing or electrical problems 
kitchen & bathroom remodeling? 
I’m a Jack of All Trades & Master 
of 25 years experience. Replace-
ment, repair & new installations. 
Insured. Call Tom at TJ Home Im-
provements. 262-492-5433 Serv-
ing Waterford & Burlington Areas

REPLACE YOUR ROOF w/the 
best looking & longest lasting 
material- steel from Erie Metal 
Roofs! 3 Styles & multiple col-
ors available. Guaranteed to 
last a lifetime! Limited Time Of-
fer - up to 50% off Installation +  
Additional 10% off install (for 
military, health workers & 1st 
responders.) Call Erie Metal 
Roofs 1-877-845-6606 (WCAN)

Landscaping/
Lawn/Garden

NEED YOUR GRASS CUT this 
summer? Burlington /Tichigan 
area. Ask for Doug 262-210-8294

Misc Services
POWER WASHING American 

Tree Service. Junk removal and 

handy man. Insured. 262-857-

2939

Other Services 
Offered

FRITZ BARN PAINTING Rusty 

Roofs, Metal Buildings. Free Est. 

608-221-3510 or 414-369-7263 

(WCAN)

66

3
0

8
7

7
7

TUB  RESURFACING
We can resurface your tub, tile, sink or countertop with a great 
new finish. Our finish can be applied to any fiberglass, porcelain, 

ceramic or laminate surface - most work completed in 1 day!  
5-YEAR WARRANTY! Call today for a quote!

RHINO 
REFINISHING  SERVICES
(262) 843-9474

rhinorefinishing.com

(262) 767-8733

Tree Trimming & Removal
Stump Removal • Lot Clearing
Fertilizing/Deep-root Feeding

Cabling & Bracing • Aerial Truck
Seasoned Firewood • Chips for Mulch
Residential & Commercial

The Weis Family
50+ Years Combined Experience 

Fully Insured • Free Estimates

COMPLETE TREE SERVICE LLC

294928

411972

Your Local Exterior Contractor for 50+ Years

• Roofing
• Siding
• Gutters

• Windows/Doors
• Soffit/Fascia
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